2BACONIL TTS30 21mg Patch 7's


SOLD BY : Channel Partners
and Fulfilled by Netmeds.com
people are
viewing
this currently
In Stock

Check estimated delivery time

Drug Information for 2BACONIL TTS30 21mg Patch 7's

What is 2BACONIL TTS30 21MG?

  • 2BACONIL TTS30 21MG 24 Hour Patch is a nicotine replacement therapy
CONSUMER MEDICINE INFORMATION

THERAPEUTIC USES

WARNING & PRECAUTIONS

INTERACTIONS

DIRECTIONS FOR USE

SIDE EFFECTS

MORE INFORMATION

What 2BACONIL TTS30 21MG is used for?

It is used to,

  • stop smoking completely
  • cut down the amount you smoke – perhaps before you go on to stop completely. If you are in a confined space it helps you from preventing carving
Read more Read less

TALK TO YOUR DOCTOR

PREGNANCY AND BREAST-FEEDING

CHILDREN AND ADOLESCENTS

DRIVING AND USING MACHINES

Talk to your doctor before using 2BACONIL TTS30 21MG patch, if you,

  • are allergic to nicotine
  • are a non-smoker or occasional smoker
  • have a skin disease
  • have heart disease or liver or kidney problems
  • are diabetic
  • have an overactive thyroid gland
  • have adrenal gland tumor
  • undergoing scan
Read more Read less
  • Smoking during pregnancy causes poor health to the baby
  • 2BACONIL TTS30 21MG replacement therapy may be used in pregnancy because the risk to the developing baby is less than that expected from continued smoking
  • If patches are used during pregnancy they should be removed before going to bed at night
  • Ask your doctor for advice before taking any medicine
  • Try to breast-feed at a time just before you take the product to ensure that the baby gets the smallest amount of nicotine as possible
Read more Read less
  • Adolescents aged 12 – 18 years of age should only use Nicotine 24 Hour Patch for 12 weeks. If longer is required, advice should be sought from a doctor
Read more Read less
  • These patches are unlikely to affect your ability to drive or operate machinery
Read more Read less
  • Please tell your doctor if you are taking or have recently taken any other medicines, including medicines obtained without a prescription
Read more Read less
  • Always use the patches exactly as your doctor, has told you
  • There are three patch sizes consisting of three different strengths: 7, 14 and 21 mg/24 hours
  • The correct dose for you depends on the number of cigarettes you smoke per day. The size of your patch may need to change during your treatment

 Applying your patches

Choose a hairless area to apply patch

  • If the patch does fall off, throw it away carefully and apply a new patch to a different area of skin
  • During handling avoid contact with the eyes and nose and wash your hands after application

Changing the patch

  • Apply a new patch at roughly the same time each day
  • Always place your new patch on a different area of skin

Duration of use

  • The Nicotine 24 Hour Patch program me usually lasts for 3 months
  • However, if you have not stopped smoking at the end of the 3-month treatment period, further treatments can be used

If you use more 2BACONIL TTS30 21MG 

  • Never use more than one patch at a time. An overdose of nicotine can be dangerous. In the event of an accidental overdose, remove the patch and wash the skin with water but do NOT use soap

If you forget to use 2BACONIL TTS30 21MG 

  • If you forget to change your patch at the usual time, change it as soon as you remember. Then go on as before. Do not use 2 patches to make up for a missed dose

 

Read more Read less

Like all medicines 2BACONIL TTS30 21MG can cause side effects although not everybody gets them.

SERIOUS

COMMON

UNCOMMON

RARE

  • difficulty breathing or swallowing
  • swelling of the face, lips, tongue or throat
  • severe itching of the skin, with a red rash or raised lumps    
Read more Read less
  • agitation, anxiety, nervousness, difficulty sleeping, abnormal dreams
  • headache, dizziness or disorder in muscle condition
  • cough, nausea, abdominal pain or indigestion
  • muscle discomfort or arthritis
Read more Read less
  • disturbance in attention, sleepiness, mood changes, irritability, depressed mood or confusional state
  • tingling or numbness, changes in taste or blurred vision
  • palpitations (feeling of heartbeats)
  • high blood pressure or hot flushes
  • chest infections
  • vomiting, constipation, diarrhoea, flatulence or dry mouth
  • excessive sweating
  • joint pain, muscle cramp or back pain
  • feeling of weakness, pain or discomfort
Read more Read less
  • tremor
  • chest pain, shortness of breath or irregular heart beat
  • skin discolouration or inflammation of blood vessels often with skin rash
Read more Read less

STORAGE

  • Keep out of the reach of children
  • Do not use 2BACONIL TTS30 21MG after the expiry date
  • Store at room temperature (15-25ºC)
Read more Read less

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Disclaimer:

The contents of this website are for informational purposes only and not intended to be a substitute for professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment.  Please seek the advice of a physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Do not disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this website.

Copyright © 2018 Netmeds Marketplace Limited.
All rights Reserved

Sitemap | Privacy Policy | Terms of use